

City of Homer

Office of the City Clerk 491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum 21-105

TO:	MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL
FROM:	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
DATE:	JUNE 23, 2021
SUBJECT:	LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL(S) FOR AMERICAN LEGION POST #16 AND BOARDWALK FISH AND CHIPS

The City Clerk's Office has been notified by the AMCO Board of the following Liquor License Permits for Renewal within the City of Homer for the following business(s):

License Type:	Club
License #:	2466
DBA Name:	American Legion Post #16
Service Location:	2410 East End Road
	Homer, AK 99603
Licensee:	American Legion Post #16
Contact Person:	William Sheldon
License Type:	Restaurant/Eating Place-Public Convenience
License Type: License #:	Restaurant/Eating Place-Public Convenience 4713
21	
License #: DBA Name:	4713
License #: DBA Name:	4713 Boardwalk Fish & Chips
License #: DBA Name:	4713 Boardwalk Fish & Chips 4287 Homer Spit Rd. #4
License #: DBA Name: Service Location:	4713 Boardwalk Fish & Chips 4287 Homer Spit Rd. #4 Homer, AK 99603 H&D Inc.

RECOMMENDATION: Voice non objection and approval for the Liquor License Renewal Applications. Fiscal Note: Revenues.